
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

38Batch No : 25/10/2022 08/12/2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ID NO

MD ROBIUL ALAM

SHAMIM ARA NASREEN

DR. BIJAN BEHARI SANA

NAZMOON ARA

DR. SHIULI RANI SUTRADHAR

MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN MOZUMDER

MD. EMDADUL HAQUE

JIBAN KUMAR KARMAKER

MD. YAQUB ALI

DR. MST. TASLIMA KHATUN

MARIAM BEGUM

RAHIMA SULTANA

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN

UMME FAGILA KHATUN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

493

490

518

505

510

503

505

505

503

497

512

504

510

504

498

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 82.16

 81.66

 86.33

 84.16

 85.00

 83.83

 84.16

 84.16

 83.83

 82.83

 85.33

 84.00

 85.00

 84.00

 83.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

NATORE

GAZIPUR

KHULNA

GAZIPUR

BAGERHAT

FENI

JASHORE

KHULNA

GOPALGANJ

DHAKA

DHAKA

DHAKA

RANGPUR

MUNSHIGANJ

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

20

21

4

13

9

15

13

13

15

19

7

14

9

14

18

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PSYCHOLOGY

DESIGNATION  

NAWAB SIRAJ-UD-DOWLA GOVT. COLLEGE,
NATORE

TONGI GOVT COLLEGE

GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA COLLEGE

TONGI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE

GOVT. ZIA MOHILA COLLEGE

JASHORE GOVT. COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE

RAMDIA GOVT. SREEKRISHNA COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

CARMICHAEL COLLEGE

GAZARIA GOVT .COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

ID NO

SELINA KHATUN

MOHAMMAD JASSIM UDDIN

PRANESH RANJAN ROY

PRAMANANDO MONDOL

MD .FAZLUL QUADER CHOWDHURY

K M TAUHIDUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD. ASHRAFUL

ABU HASNAT MD RAFIQUL ISLAM

K M JAHANGIR HOSSAIN

MD. MONIRUL ISLAM

MAHIUDDIN MD. SHAHJAHAN
BHUIYAN

DR. SAFI UDDIN AHMMAD

MD. ABDUR RASHID

S M ASHADUL ISLAM

A K M SHAMSUZZAMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

510

501

511

515

511

505

507

499

513

508

520

505

515

519

510

510

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.00

 83.50

 85.16

 85.83

 85.16

 84.16

 84.50

 83.16

 85.50

 84.66

 86.66

 84.16

 85.83

 86.50

 85.00

 85.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JASHORE

PATUAKHALI

TANGAIL

KHULNA

CHATTOGRAM

KHULNA

RAJSHAHI

FENI

RAJSHAHI

MYMENSINGH

CUMILLA

CUMILLA

MYMENSINGH

GAIBANDHA

GAIBANDHA

MYMENSINGH

ADDRESS MERIT

9

16

8

5

8

13

12

17

6

11

2

13

5

3

9

9

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIAL WORK

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

DESIGNATION  

JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

KUMUDINI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BRAJALAL COLLEGE

SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT BRAJALAL COLLEGE

NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE

SONAGAZI GOVT. COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

GAFARGAON GOVT. COLLEGE

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT.. COLLEGE

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE

GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE

GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE

ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :



Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

38Batch No : 25/10/2022 08/12/2022

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

MD .ZILLUR RAHMAN

MD. SELIM TALUKDER

MEHERUN NESSA MINA

MD. MESBAHUL ALAM

PARVIN AKTER

M. ZAHID HASAN MAROOF

ABU SULTAN MD. A K SABRI

A K M RAFIQUL ISLAM

KHONDKER AMINUR RAHMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

511

501

518

510

509

525

520

519

510

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.16

 83.50

 86.33

 85.00

 84.83

 87.50

 86.66

 86.50

 85.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JASHORE

MYMENSINGH

DHAKA

CHAPAINAWABGAN
J

BAGERHAT

COXS BAZAR

FARIDPUR

RAJBARI

JASHORE

ADDRESS MERIT

8

16

4

9

10

1

2

3

9

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ARABIC & ISLAMIC STUDIES

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

MAJOR, ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE

SHAHID SMRITI GOVT. COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE

HQ  INFANTRY DIVISION, BANGLADESH
ARMY

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


