

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 38 , Duration : 25/10/2022 — 08/12/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD ROBIUL ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	NAWAB SIRAJ-UD-DOWLA GOVT. COLLEGE, NATORE	NATORE	493	82.16	A	20
2	SHAMIM ARA NASREEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	TONGI GOVT COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	490	81.66	A	21
3	DR. BIJAN BEHARI SANA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA COLLEGE	KHULNA	518	86.33	A	4
4	NAZMOON ARA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	TONGI GOVT. COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	505	84.16	A	13
5	DR. SHIULI RANI SUTRADHAR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE	BAGERHAT	510	85.00	A	9
6	MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN MOZUMDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. ZIA MOHILA COLLEGE	FENI	503	83.83	A	15
7	MD. EMDADUL HAQUE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	JASHORE GOVT. COLLEGE	JASHORE	505	84.16	A	13
8	JIBAN KUMAR KARMAKER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	KHULNA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	KHULNA	505	84.16	A	13
9	MD. YAQUB ALI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	RAMDIA GOVT. SREEKRISHNA COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	503	83.83	A	15
10	DR. MST. TASLIMA KHATUN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	497	82.83	A	19
11	MARIAM BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	512	85.33	A	7
12	RAHIMA SULTANA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	504	84.00	A	14
13	MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	CARMICHAEL COLLEGE	RANGPUR	510	85.00	A	9
14	MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE	GAZARIA GOVT .COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	504	84.00	A	14
15	UMME FAGILA KHATUN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PSYCHOLOGY	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	498	83.00	A	18

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 38 , Duration : 25/10/2022 — 08/12/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
16	SELINA KHATUN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	JASHORE	510	85.00	A	9
17	MOHAMMAD JASSIM UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	PATUAKHALI	501	83.50	A	16
18	PRANESH RANJAN ROY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	KUMUDINI GOVT. COLLEGE	TANGAIL	511	85.16	A	8
19	PRAMANANDO MONDOL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. BRAJALAL COLLEGE	KHULNA	515	85.83	A	5
20	MD .FAZLUL QUADER CHOWDHURY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	511	85.16	A	8
21	K M TAUHIDUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GOVT BRAJALAL COLLEGE	KHULNA	505	84.16	A	13
22	MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	507	84.50	A	12
23	MD. ASHRAFUL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	SONAGAZI GOVT. COLLEGE	FENI	499	83.16	A	17
24	ABU HASNAT MD RAFIQU L ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	513	85.50	A	6
25	K M JAHANGIR HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GAFARGAON GOVT. COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	508	84.66	A	11
26	MD. MONIRUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT.. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	520	86.66	A	2
27	MAHIUDDIN MD. SHAHJAHAN BHUIYAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	505	84.16	A	13
28	DR. SAFI UDDIN AHMMAD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WORK	ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	515	85.83	A	5
29	MD. ABDUR RASHID	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE	GAIBANDHA	519	86.50	A	3
30	S M ASHADUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE	GAIBANDHA	510	85.00	A	9
31	A K M SHAMSUZZAMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	510	85.00	A	9

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 38 , Duration : 25/10/2022 — 08/12/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
32	MD .ZILLUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE	JASHORE	511	85.16	A	8
33	MD. SELIM TALUKDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	SHAHID SMRITI GOVT. COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	501	83.50	A	16
34	MEHERUN NESSA MINA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	518	86.33	A	4
35	MD. MESBAHUL ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ARABIC & ISLAMIC STUDIES	NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	CHAPAINAWABGAN J	510	85.00	A	9
36	PARVIN AKTER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE	BAGERHAT	509	84.83	A	10
37	M. ZAHID HASAN MAROOF	MAJOR, ENGLISH	HQ INFANTRY DIVISION, BANGLADESH ARMY	COXS BAZAR	525	87.50	A	1
38	ABU SULTAN MD. A K SABRI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	520	86.66	A	2
39	A K M RAFIQUUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE	RAJBARI	519	86.50	A	3
40	KHONDKER AMINUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE	JASHORE	510	85.00	A	9

Total : 40